Curriculum Vitae

David K. Lim, Esq.

Education
1999

1993

University of San Francisco School of Law

Juris Doctor

University of California at San Diego
Bachelor of Arts, Economics

Area of Practice

Workers’ Compensation Insurance Defense, Cal/OSHA Defense, Fed/OSHA Defense, MSHA
(Federal Mine Safety and Health) Defense, Civil Litigation, Construction, Estate Planning

Workers' Compensation Background

2022-present
2019-2022
2013-2019
2013-2005

2008-2013

2004-2008

Bradford & Barthel, LLP (Santa Rosa)
Partner / Managing Attorney

Partner
Partner / Managing Attorney
Associate Attorney / Managing Attorney

Mullen & Filippi (Santa Rosa)
Associate Partner

Law Office of Jim Nagel (Santa Rosa)
Senior Litigation Associate Attorney

Other Legal Background

1997-2011

2002-2005

1999-2002

1994-1995

National Indian Justice Center
Staff Attorney

Sonoma State University
Lecturer

San Francisco State University
Lecturer

Gray, Cary, Ware & Freidenrich
Legal Assistant

Memberships
2001

State Bar of California



